Form.**PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 065120027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

12/11/2017



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DEC 1 1 2017 10367	⁷ 8220
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Cameron Rogerson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gary L. Ryan Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/09/2017	Street Address: _15 Bog Meadow Road
	City: Norwich
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: CT Country: USA Zip:06360
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) D 727, 596 ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark E. Pochal Internal Address: Street Address: 86 Denison Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 26.00 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Mystic	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State:CT Zip::06355	
Phone Number: 860-536-1632	12/12/2917 KNGUYEN1 00000099 D727590 Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address:_mark@pochallaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mark E. Pochal	11/22/2017
Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT

REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0920

PTO/SB/41 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Cameron Rogerson of Madison CT , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an interesting design patent
known as Quick Post for Mailbox
No. D727, 590, dated 04/21/2015; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Gary L. Ryan
of Norwich, CT
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
15 Bog Meadow Road
City of Norwich, and State of CT 06360
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ dollars (\$), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and safe not been made.
Executed this day of Nov, 20 17,
at The UPS Store 0613 Guifford et 70643?
mun A Roser
(Signature)
State of CI County of Was have) SS: Notary Public
Before me personally appeared said Camcion Royal 62 Notary Public State of Connecticut and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 9 day My Commission Expires D6-30-2
wy Commission Expires po-30-2
2 Killing &
(Notary Public)
From Hour Statement, This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any

Bhrocus Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depolating up to the complete of the complete of

REEL: 044869 FRAME: 0921